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2)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS
(704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT’S WEBSITE AT
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV
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05/17/2016
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville Division
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2016 David G. Gray, Trustee
9:30 a.m.
7 Roy T. Kohli 14-20072 10th continued hearing for Debtors to
Ann G. Kohli Appear and Show Cause (19); Re:
Order Granting Turnover Motion (17)
PRO SE
COOPER, TR. CON'TTO 6/21/2016 BY AGREEMENT
13 Steven P. Welch 11-10214 Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Janet V. Welch Deem Mortgage Current or Paid in Full
(38); Response of Ocwen Loan
Servicing (filed 4/27/2016)
PITTS, B.

BARRETT



3)

4)

5)

6)

13 Donna R. Wood 14-10123

CALLOWAY

7 Pauline T. Carpenter 14-10128

PELTZ

COOPER, TR.

GRAY

Adv HomeTrust Bank 15-2004
v Ch.7

Belinda L. Payne and 15-20058
Richard L. Hoodenpyle

PINKSTON, MAYS
POE

7 Belinda L. Payne 15-20058

POE
COOPER, TR.
PINKSTON

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Second
Motion to Modify Chapter 13 Plan
Post-Confirmation (48); Objection of
BB&T to Second Motion to Modify
Plan (50)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Determine Distribution of Funds On
Hand Upon Conversion to Chapter 7
(33)

Continued for Pre-Trial Conference
(13)

2nd continued hearing on Objection of
HomeTrust Bank, N.A. to the Debtor’s
Claimed Exemptions (15); Debtor’s
Amended Objection (21, 20)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s
Objection to Claim [Number 2] (22)



7)

8)

9)

10)

7 Wesley K. Newton

SLOAN
PITTS, TR.
BARRETT

13 Mindy L. Reid

CARRUTHERS
HILL

7 Michael D. Baxley

LEONARD
COOPER, TR.
JONAS

7 Yvonne J. St. Hilaire

PAUL, KELTON
PITTS, TR.

15-20083

16-10078

16-10129

16-20033

Continued hearing on Motion of Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay
(20); Trustee’s Response (21)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan (16); Plan 2;
Amended Plan (11)

Hearing on Objection of Lendmark
Financial Services to Confirmation of
Plan (18); Plan (2); Amended Plan (11);
Debtor’s Objection (19)

Hearing on Debtor’'s Motion to Sell
Property Free and Clear of Liens (5);
Response of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (7)

Court Ordered Status Hearing (4);
Order Transferring Case (1)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

7  Jennifer L. Benjamin

ELKINS
PITTS, TR.

13 Henry W. Callahan

ELKINS
EMREY

7 Angelique D. Scott

HILLIER
MANN, TR.
BARRETT

7 Ann L. Rollins

HILLIER
PITTS, TR.
STALEY

15-10354

16-10026

16-10005

16-20016

15-10640

4th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Amended Motion to Amend Schedule
C of Voluntary Petition Post 341
Meeting of Creditors (17, 15); Trustee’s
Response (19)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (25)

Hearing on Objection of Financial
Freedom to Confirmation of Plan (23);
Plan (13)

Hearing on Motion of Ocwen Loan
Servicing, LLC for Relief from Stay
(25); Debtor’s Response (27)

Continued hearing on Motion of Select
Portfolio Servicing, Inc. for Relief from
Stay (7); Trustee’s Response (8)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and Ford Motor Credit
Company (27)



16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

7  John E. Wells

RADEY
COOPER, TR.
STALEY

13 Keith M. Pierce
Jolie L. Pierce

ELKINS
BECK

13 Kevin L. Jennings

ELKINS
PINKSTON

13 Stephen L. Massey, Jr.

Harriet R. Gaines

ELKINS
TAYLOR

7 Robert L. Haden
Elizabeth G. Haden

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

16-10122

15-10334

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Sell Property Free and Clear
of Liens (5); Response of U.S. Bank
National Association (13)

2nd continued hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Proof of Claim (19);
Response of USA/IRS (21)

CON'TTO 7/19/16 BY AGREEMENT

15-10642

15-10652

11-10777

Hearing on Motion of Mountain Credit
Union for Relief from Stay (29)

Hearing on Objection of the United
States - Internal Revenue Service to
Confirmation of Plan (21); Plan 14)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Reopen
Case and Avoid a Judicial Lien (18)



21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

13 Pamela A. Goden
Ronald B. Goden

15-20097

KIGHT
SLOAN

7 Jimmie S. Hatcher 16-10076

7 James L. Adams 16-20006

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.

7 Leslie L. Erickson
Linda L. Erickson

11-11118

HAY
ROBERTS & STEVENS, TR., MANN
LANIK

7  Richard Beauchemin, Jr.  13-20166

HAY
COOPER, TR.
LEIGH

Continued hearing on Objection of
Creditors James and Virginia Wright to
Debtors’” Claim for Exemption and
Debtors” Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien
(17)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and Santander
Consumer USA, Inc. (6)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Amend
Schedule C (14)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Claims (161); Response of Dakota
Financial, LLC (165)

8th continued hearing on Motion of
SunTrust Bank for Relief from Stay
(30); Trustee’s Response (34); Objection
of HomeTrust Bank (35)



26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

13 Alvin W. Fuller
Patricia A. Fuller

HAY
PINKSTON

13 David E. Lorton
Kimberly K. Lorton

HAY
MARTIN

Adv Langdon M. Cooper
V.

Shane Swekosky

Sara Swekosky

COOPER
KIGHT

Adv Langdon M. Cooper
V.

Terry Thelen and

Brenda Thelen

COOPER
ELKINS

15-10235

15-10279

15-10577

16-10138

14-1004
Ch.7
12-10242

14-1007
Ch.7
12-10242

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Morris & Sons Cars, Inc. for Relief
from Stay (21); Debtors” Response (22)

Hearing on Motion of Charlotte
Kassab for Relief from Stay and Co-
Debtor Stay (40)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for

Confirmation (10)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (4)

5th continued Trial Hearing (17)

4th continued Trial Hearing (8)

CON'TTO 6/21/2016



32)

33)

Adv Wayne Sigmon and
Linda Simpson
V.

Frank A. Moody, II

SIGMON
SIMPSON
GRAY

Adv Robert M. Pitts
V.
Frank A. Moody, 11

PITTS, R.
PRO SE

e 3 O o e O o e S o e 30 o e 3 o e e

12-1032
Ch.7
12-10328

12-1041
Ch.7
12-10328

2nd continued Trial Hearing (41)

2nd continued Trial Hearing (37)



ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK

05/18/2016

ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Asheville Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2016

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Carriage Park Associates,
LLC

ELKINS

2) 11 Whitnel Properties, Inc.

HAY, HUNT

3) 11 Advantage Home and
Community Care, Inc.

GRAY, GRAY
KENNY, BA
TAYLOR

16-10131

15-10583

15-10112

Hearing on Debtor’s Application to
Employ Attorney (16)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion
for Stay of State Court Proceedings and
for Sanctions (39)

Continued hearing on Confirmation of
Amended Ch. 11 Small Business Plan
(81, Plan 77); Objection of the BA to
Amended Disclosure Statement and
Amended Chapter 11 Plan (87);
Objection of United States of America,
IRS to Amended Disclosure Statement
and Amended Chapter 11 Plan (89);
Objection of Asheville Savings Bank,
to Amended Disclosure Statement and
Amended Chapter 11 Plan (90);
Objection of NC Dept. of Revenue to
Amended Disclosure Statement and
Amended Chapter 11 Plan (96)



4)

5)

12 Jeffrey J. Darnell

KIGHT

ROBERTS & STEVENS, TR.
PINKSTON

TAYLOR

PITTS

e 3 O o e O o e 0 o e 30 o e 3 o e e

11:00 a.m.

11 Carriage Park Associates,
LLC

ELKINS
SHARKEY

e 3 O o e O o e S o e 30 o e 3 o e e

15-20054

16-10131

7th continued hearing on Motion
of

United States of America - Farm
Service Agency to Lift Stay and for
Offset (10, Exhibits 11); Response of
Triangle Chemical Co. (12); Debtor’s
Objection (13)

5th continued hearing on Motion of the
United States to Convert or Dismiss
Chapter 12 Case (18)

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
United Community Bank for Adequate
Protection and Relief from the
Automatic Stay (43)

Continued hearing on Objection of
United States - Internal Revenue
Service and United States of America -
Farm Service Agency to Confirmation
of Plan (46); Chapter 12 Plan (36);
Amended Chapter 12 Plan (52)

Hearing on Motion of
Arendale

Holdings Corp. to Dismiss (9)



ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK

NO COURT
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

GEORGE R. HODGES, JUDGE PRESIDING

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
MAY 16, 19 - 20, 2016

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



